Invoice, Petty Cash, or Purchase Order, subject to Section 27. 

3) All petty cash fund disbursements shall be evidenced by vouchers and shall be 
available for auditing purposes through the Treasurer. 

Section 16 – PURCHASES BETWEEN FIVE HUNDRED ($500) DOLLARS AND           
          TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($25,000) DOLLARS 

1) Purchasing requirements for Goods, Services or Construction having an 
estimated Total Acquisition Cost between $500 and $25,000 may be made by 
using a Purchase Order, subject to Section 27. 

2) In appropriate circumstances, the Request for Proposal or the Request for

[...]

Construction in this Total Acquisition Cost range. 

3) The procedure used to purchase the Goods, Services or Construction in this 
Total Acquisition Cost range shall demonstrate that Fair Market Value was 
achieved. 

Section 17 --  PURCHASES EXCEEDING TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($25,000)          
           DOLLARS REQUEST FOR TENDER 

1) A Request for Tender shall be used for purchases exceeding $25,000 where all 
of the following criteria apply: 

a) two or more sources are considered capable of supplying the 
requirement;